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Federal & Constituents 
Joint Action Group for the National Wildland Fire Weather Needs Assessment (JAG/NWFWNA) 

Federal 
Dept 

Agency Status Name Email Phone  

DOC NOAA/OFCM ES Ms. Mary M. Cairns mary.cairns@noaa.gov 301-427-2002 
and 
301-427-
2007(fax) 

 

 NOAA/OFCM Staff Mr. Tony Ramirez 
STC 

Tony.ramirez@noaa.gov 301-427-2002  

USDA Forest Service CCH Dr. Allen R. Riebau 
Program Manager for Atmospheric Sciences Research; 
and 
National Lead, Fire Consortia for Advanced Modelling 
of Meteorology and Smoke 

ariebau@fs.fed.us 
 
or 
 
ariebau@msn.com 

703-605-5280   
or 
 
703-568-8708 
(cell) 

 

 Forest Service M* Mr. Peter W. Lahm 
Fire and Aviation Operations 

plahm@fs.fed.us  or 
pete_lahm@compuserve.com 

202-205-1084  

 Forest Service A Mr. Larry Bradshaw 
Meteorologist 
Missoula Fire Science Research Lab/Fire Behavior 

lbradshaw@fs.fed.us 
 

406-329-4866  

 Forest Service SME Ms. Kolleen Shelley 
RAWS Program Manager 

kshelley@fs.fed.us 208-387-5871  

 Forest Service SME Mr. Tom Wordell 
Wildland Fire Analyst (as needed) 

twordell@fs.fed.us 208-387-5816  

 Forest Service SME Dr. Michael Hilbruner 
National Program Leader for Fire System Research 

mhilbruner@fs.fed.us 703-605-5254  

 Forest Service SME Mr. Everett Hinkley 
LSP Program Leader 
Remote Sensing Applications Center 

ehinkley@fs.fed.us 801-975-3752  

 Forest Service CC Mr. Colin Hardy 
Missoula Fire Sciences Laboratory 
USDA FS Research and Development 

Chardy01@fs.fed.us 406-329-4978  

 Forest 
Service/OSTP 

SME Dr. Susan Conard 
Lead, SDR Grand Challenges for Wildland Fire and 
Forest Fire Ecology Research National Program Leader  

sconard@fs.fed.us 
 

703-605-5255  
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DOC NOAA/NWS CCH Mr. Elliot Jacks 
Chief, Fire and Public Weather Services Branch, 
NWSHQ 

Elliot.jacks@noaa.gov 301-713-1858 
x110 

 

 NOAA/NWS M* Mr. Heath Hockenberry 
National Fire Weather Program Manager 

Heath.Hockenberry@noaa.gov 208-334-9862  

 NOAA/NWS SME Mr. Chris Cuoco 
IMET, NWSFO Grand Junction, CO 

Christopher.cuoco@noaa.gov 
 

(970)243-
7007 x634   

 

 NOAA SME Ms. Suzanne Skelley 
Program Analysis and Evaluation 

Suzanne.skelley@noaa.gov 
 

202-482-5388  

 NOAA/NWS SME Mr. Douglas Young 
Public Weather Lead, NWSHQ 

Douglas.young@noaa.gov 301-713-1867 
x113 

 

 NOAA/NWS SME Mr. Mike Dion 
NWSHQ 

Michael.dion@noaa.gov 
 

301-713-1858 
x162   

 

 NOAA/NWS CC Mr. LeRoy Spayd 
Chief, Meteorological Services Division 

LeRoy.Spayd@noaa.gov 
 

301-713-1858 
x105   

 

 NOAA/SPC SME Dr. Phillip Bothwell 
Senior Development Meteorologist, Science Support 
Branch 

Phillip.bothwell@noaa.gov 405-579-0706  

 NOAA/NCDC SME Dr. Connie Woodhouse 
Paleoclimatology Branch 

Connie.woodhouse@noaa.gov 
 

303-497-6297  

 NOAA/NOS SME Dr. William Conner 
Chief, Hazardous Materials Response Division 

William.conner@noaa.gov 
 

301-713-
3038, x190 

 

 NOAA/NESDIS SME Mr. George Stephens 
Product Lead for Fires (GPL) 

George.stephens@noaa.gov 301-763-8142  

  SME Mr. Mark Ruminski 
Fire Team Lead (SAB) 

Mark.ruminski@noaa.gov 301-763-8444  

 NIST SME William “Ruddy” Mell 
Building and Fire Research Laboratory 

ruddy@nist.gov 301-975-4797  

  SME Alex Maranghides Alexander.maranghides@nist.gov 301-975-4886  
NASA  M* Steve Ambrose sambrose@nasa.gov 202-358-0851  
DOE  M* Rick Petty 

(will try to get Los Alamos/LL SME) 
Rick.petty@science.doe.gov 301-903-5548  

  SME Rod Linn 
Los Alamos National Laboratory 

 505-665-6254  

EPA  M* Mr. Tom Pierce 
Chief, Air-Surface Processes Research Branch 

Pierce.tom@epa.gov  or 
Thomas.pierce@noaa.gov  

919-541-1375  
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Atmospheric Sciences Modeling Division  
  SME Rob Wilson 

BlueSkyRains Project 
EPA, Region 10 

Wilson.rob@epa.gov 206-553-1675  

  SME Steve Body 
EPA Region 10; The Pacific Northwest 

Body.steve@epa.gov   

DOI National Park 
Service 

SME Stephen Marien 
EACC Interagency Fire Weather Program Manager 

Stephen_marien@nps.gov 612-713-7322  

  SME John Vimont 
Air Resources Division 

John_vimont@nps.gov 
 

303-969-2808  

 US Fish and 
Wildlife Service 

A Mr. Chuck Maxwell 
Predictive Services Group Leader 

cmaxwell@fs.fed.us 505-842-3419  

 BLM M* Mr. Rick Ochoa 
National Fire Weather Program Manager Predictive 
Services 

Rick_ochoa@nifc.blm.gov 208-387-5451  

 BLM SME Mr. Herb Arnold 
BLM Remote Sensing Fire Weather support Unit 
Manager 

Herb_Arnold@nifc.blm.gov 208-387-5726  

 BLM SME Ms. Robyn Heffernan 
Predictive Services 

Robyn_heffernan@nifc.blm.gov 
 

208-855-0955  

 BLM CC Mr. Paul Schlobohm 
National Office of Fire and Aviation 

Paul_Schlobohm@nifc.blm.gov 208-387-5196  

 BIA SME Terry Marsha 
Fire Weather Meteorologist 
Northwest Interagency Coordination Center 

Terry_marsha@or.blm.gov 503-808-2756  

  SME Rich McCrea 
National Fire Planner 
Fire Weather/RAWS Program Lead 

Rich_McCrea@nifc.gov 208-387-5558  

DOD OASD(NII), 
OSD 

M* CAPT James Olson James.olson@osd.mil 703-607-1088  

 ANG A Mr. L. Scott Miller 
(ANG Lt. Col. (Ret.)) 
Chief, Air National Guard Weather Program 

Scott.miller@ngb.ang.af.mil 703-607-3286  

NSF HQ/Atmospheric 
Sciences Division 

M* tbd    

 NCAR SME Dr. Janice L. Coen Janicec@ucar.edu 303-497-8986  
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Co-lead, Wildland Fire Initiative 
HHS CDC A Dr. Josephine Malilay 

Disaster Assessment  & Epidem. Sec. 
jym7@cdc.gov 
 

770-488-7350  

 CDC M* Dr. Paul Garbe 
Associate Director for Science 

PLG2@cdc.gov or 
PGarbe@cdc.gov 

  

DOT FHWA M* Mr. Roemer Alfelor 
Road Weather Management 

roemer.alfelor@fhwa.dot.gov 202-366-9242  

 FAA A tbd    
 FTA SME Ms. Charlene Wilder Charlene.Wilder@fta.dot.gov 202-366-1077  
 FRA SME Dr. Magdy El-Sibaie Magdy.El-Sibaie@fra.dot.gov 202-493-6367  
DHS FEMA M* Mr. John Gambel  John.gambel@dhs.gov 202-646-2724  
 USFA A tbd    
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CONSTIUENTS 
 

State 
 

California 
CDF &  
NASF 

SME Mr. Wayne Mitchell 
Assistant Dep Dir 
Fire Prevention & Planning 

Wayne.mitchell@fire.ca.gov 916-653-6031  

  SME Mr. Joe Kennedy 
Eastern State 
New York State Forest Rangers 

kennedy@northnet.org 315-778-5058  

Univ 
 

UNR SME Dr. Timothy Brown 
Director, CEFA 

Tim.brown@dri.edu 775-674-7090  

 
 

CSU/CIRA SME Dr. Doug Fox 
Senior Research Scientist 

fox@cira.colostate.edu 970-491-3983  

 
 

U of 
Arizona 

SME Dr. Gregg Garfin 
Program Manager/Investigator 
RISA, Climate Assessment for the 
Southwest 

gmgarfin@u.arizona.edu 520-622-9016  

 ASU  Dr. Steve Pyne 
Professor, Human Dimensions 
Faculty, School of Life Sciences 

Stephen.pyne@asu.edu 480-965-4092  

WGA   Shaun McGrath smcgrath@westgov.org   
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CCH=Co-Chairperson 
M*=Department Lead Member 
A=Alternate Member 
SME=Subject Matter Expert 
ES=Executive Secretary 
CC=Info Copy 
 
Other possible SME’s: 
 
Tony Westerling, RISA/CAP/CCCC (Scripps), Leroy@ucsd.edu, 858-822-4057 
Jonathan OverpecK, RISA/CLIMAS, jto@u.arizona.edu, 520-622-9065 
Jim Hansen, IRI, jhansen@iri.columbia.edu, 845-680-4410 
Jim Jones, RISA/SECC, jwjones@ifas.ufl.edu, 352-1864 x289 
Chris Justice, U of Maryland, justice@hermes.geog.umd.edu, 301-405-1600 
Robert Sohlberg, U of Maryland, sohlberg@umd.edu, 301-405-4292 
Tom Bobbe, USDA FS Remote Sensing Applications Center, SLC, 801-975-3750 


